

\$ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1884/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2010 in MCRLC No.
14046/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S TIMES PUBLISHING HSE.LTD.TR.REP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1956 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1957 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Mirnal, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP (Cr1.) No. 10134 of 2010.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master