

"

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10134/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2010 in MCRLC No.12876/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

M/S BENNET COLEMAN & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No.1884/2011

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.1956/2011

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.1957/2011

(With application for stay and office report)

CONTEMPT PET. (C) No.172/2012 in SLP(Crl.) No.1884/2011

CONTEMPT PET. (C) No.171/2012 in SLP(Crl.) No.1957/2011

Date:21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Verma,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Kamal K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sukumar,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr. Sheikh Chand Sahab,Adv.

For Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request, the matters are adjourned by
two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER